



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1274 of 2025

Mayadhar Nayak & another *Appellants*
(*In all*)

Mr. R. Rath, Advocate

-versus-

State Bank of India, *Respondents*
Bhubaneswar & others (In
all)

Mr. N.C. Jena, Advocate
(for Respondent No.2 & 3)

CORAM:
JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

05.02.2026

W.A. Nos.1274 & 1310 of 2025

Order No.

04. Issue emergent notice. Notice be sent to Respondent No.1 by Speed Post, returnable within two weeks, requisites for which shall be furnished within three working days. Learned panel counsel Mr. N.C. Jena, on our request, accepts notice for Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

2. Call these matters immediately after service of notice along with CONTC No.4593 of 2025.

(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge