



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.A. No.1274 of 2025**

*Mayadhar Nayak & another* .... *Appellants*  
(*In all*)

Mr. R. Rath, Advocate

-versus-

*State Bank of India,* .... *Respondents*  
*Bhubaneswar & others (In*  
*all)*

Mr. N.C. Jena, Advocate  
(for Respondent No.2 & 3)

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD**  
**JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER**  
**17.03.2026**

**Order No.**

05. On the request of learned counsel for both the Parties,  
call this matter on 24.03.2026 along with other connected  
matters.

*(Dixit Krishna Shripad)*  
*Judge*

*(Chittaranjan Dash)*  
*Judge*